
CRESTA RUN 
 

 
   

 

 

  
 

PRACTICE - TOP 
 
     

24th February 2025 

 
     

P.E.J.V. d'Ornano  F 62.86 63.19 62.34   
R.A. Crestas  CH 79.50 75.19    
M.J. Parr  GB 67.76 64.80 64.09   
J.A.E. Summers  GB 57.22 55.93    
M.F.E. Pitto  GB 59.06 59.27 59.56   
Anatol H. Mueller  CH Fall(S) 74.00    
F.J.A. Hitz  CH Fall(S) 66.27    
A.C.E. Summers  GB 67.04 62.77    
C.F. Lowe   GB 68.36     
K.M. Kuhn  CH 67.78 69.89    
K.M. Jolliffe  GB 78.19 Fall(S)    
J.L. Summers  GB 84.16 82.24 74.46   
G. Borromeo Arese  I 107.99 81.10 72.95   
Y.M. Nakajima (AM) SL J 81.93 73.64    
L.E.L. Millar (AM) SL GB 105.71     
E.V. Wakeham (AM) SL GB 72.66     
F.J.L. Buff (AM) SL CH 89.21 72.53 67.10   
L. Frattini SL I 108.59 81.27 77.72   
 

PRACTICE - JUNCTION 
 
     

     

D.A. Waltenberg   CH 53.06     

P.E.J.V. d'Ornano  F 47.06     

G. Borromeo Arese  I 76.68 78.22    

J.W. Sharrigan  USA 52.23 53.19 57.17   

N.J. Kitson   GB 52.14 53.13 51.93 53.08  

C.H. Rauch  D 48.72 49.43    

M.A.S. Brennan   GB 60.94     

T.J.C. Ellsmore  GB 57.73 56.41    

S.H.S. Morris  GB 48.60 49.45    

B. Hawkey  USA 50.15     

C.F. Lowe   GB 47.58     

B.H. Vracas  GB 53.29     

K.M. Kuhn  CH 50.49     

J.S. Dixon  GB 76.73     

S. Basu  GB 52.38 55.18 54.69   

K.M. Jolliffe  GB 56.42     
 

Fastest Time Top: J.A.E. Summers 55.93 

Fastest Speed Top: J.A.E. Summers 72.45 mph 

Fastest Time Junction: P.E.J.V. d'Ornano 47.06 

Fastest Speed Junction: P.E.J.V. d'Ornano 71.24 mph 
 

Locals Day 
TOMORROW 8.00 a.m. PRACTICE 

BEGINNERS must be present by 7.15 a.m. 

SLs must be present by 7.30 a.m. 
Over. 
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J.L. Wharton  GB 53.75 53.15    

A.F.E. Florineth  CH 50.60     

T. Bonatti (AM) SL I Fall(S) 49.45    

S. Rybczynski SL D 66.22 59.34 63.03   

B. Pfister SL CH 57.48 57.34    

F.A. Scribani Rossi SL CH 54.76 55.51    

B. Bolfo SL I 60.26 55.74    

A. Scaroni (AM) SL I Fall(S) Fall(S)    

M. Vella SL CH 67.32 62.17    

F.S.M. Rivolta SL I 59.30 59.80    

K.F. von Halem SL D 61.62 Fall(S)    

B. Ege SL D Fall(S)     

F. Graebert SL D 60.05     

T.F.A.  Falkner SL GB 65.15 57.93 58.40   

B.T. Goddard (AM)  SL GB 57.89 57.74    

J.R. Diggle SL GB Fall(S) 59.01    

Lord Hamilton of Dalzell SL GB 61.33 59.04 63.67   

L. Armanasco SL I 55.60 Fall(S)    

B.A. Lutes SL USA 66.58     

D.J. Foppoli SL USA 63.91 65.68    

E.P. Cookson (AM)  SL GB 52.54 57.22    

V.R. Larraman SL NZ 68.58 72.61    

M. Strabini-Foppoli SL I 69.10     

M.S. Butterworth SL GB 72.89 67.24    

H.W. Leimer (AM) SL CH 47.61 48.67    

F. Cassar SL MT 66.96 70.07    

L.A. Merz SL CH 58.01     

M. Braendli SL I 56.95     

P. Vorburger SL CH 49.08     

R. Maerki SL CH 52.76 54.68    

F.J.L. Buff (AM) SL CH 76.80 69.73    

L. Frattini SL I 70.55 67.77    

E.V. Wakeham (AM) SL GB 47.20     

M.R. Rayner SL GB 89.36 91.40 92.21   

F.R. Rayner SL GB 89.63 94.18 64.56   

M.G. Morgan SL GB 76.59 71.04 Fall(S)   

W.F.B. Morgan SL GB Fall(ST) 71.45 Fall(S)   

A. Al Thani SL QAT Fall(S) 131.75    

J. Baines SL GB Fall(S) Fall(S) 75.70   

R. Wood SL GB 82.32 80.06    

V Bosa SL I Fall(S) 124.56 80.43   

C.T. Bryant-Bosa SL USA 108.93 92.13 94.22   

D.J.G. Driver SL GB Fall(S)     

D. Scott SL GB 112.41 101.46 104.68   

A.M. Duke SL GB 81.18 Fall(S)    

M. Staley SL GB 71.58 64.45    

N. Schreuders SL NL 92.57 75.00    

A.D. Wragg SL GB Fall(S) 82.35    

T. Cutter SL GB 75.84 64.21    

E.M. Read Cutting  SL GB 88.10 78.06    

F. Stewart SL GB 90.34 Fall(S)    

A.H.F. Burges-Lumsden SL GB 77.55 67.60    

I.M. Langley SL GB Fall(S)     

T. Iliffe SL GB 80.99 74.19    

M. Caiazzo von Hessen SL D Fall(S) 97.17    
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Split Results 
 

 

Name  Start Junction Rise Stream Bulpetts Finish Speed 

AL THANI A. SL 09:22:26 0.00 20.56 Fall(S)    

AL THANI A. SL 11:08:41 0.00 24.95 77.44 94.29 131.75 31.60 

ARMANSCO L. SL 08:10:51 0.00 14.76 30.82 38.52 55.60 53.44 

ARMANSCO L. SL 12:31:08 0.00 15.15 Fall(S)    

BAINES J. SL 09:23:57 0.00 19.61 Fall(S)    

BAINES J. SL 11:11:19 0.00 20.08 Fall(S)    

BAINES J. SL 12:58:20 0.00 24.54 48.87 57.39 75.70 50.43 

BASU S.  10:14:15 0.00 14.68 30.47 37.56 52.38 62.18 

BASU S.  12:16:00 0.00 15.52 31.62 38.99 55.18 56.84 

BASU S.  12:47:22 0.00 15.82 32.15 39.41 54.69 59.70 

BOLFO B. SL 07:53:38 0.00 16.98 37.28 44.86 60.26 60.28 

BOLFO B. SL 08:45:00 0.00 15.28 32.73 40.39 55.74 59.88 

BONATTI T. SL 07:47:23 0.00 13.31 Fall(S)    

BONATTI T. SL 08:32:24 0.00 13.54 28.98 35.82 49.45 67.75 

BORROMEO ARESE G.  08:34:22 0.00 32.19 54.73 62.05 76.68 62.15 

BORROMEO ARESE G.  08:56:48 0.00 35.93 57.02 64.02 78.22 64.52 

BORROMEO ARESE G.  10:25:35 52.00 67.06 86.15 93.32 107.99 62.25 

BORROMEO ARESE G.  11:26:26 33.13 43.46 59.85 66.77 81.10 61.03 

BORROMEO ARESE G.  12:21:33 28.03 36.95 52.07 58.85 72.95 63.94 

BOSA V. SL 09:27:48 0.00 19.92 Fall(S)    

BOSA V. SL 11:16:12 0.00 32.82 88.48 99.70 124.56 40.41 

BOSA V. SL 01:00:14 0.00 24.56 52.65 61.29 80.43 50.65 

BRAENDLI M. SL 08:28:22 0.00 16.14 34.26 41.63 56.95 58.42 

BRENNAN M.A.S.  10:02:09 0.00 18.47 38.85 46.02 60.94 60.54 

BRYANT-BOSA C.T. SL 09:30:11 0.00 29.14 68.90 81.72 108.93 34.56 

BRYANT-BOSA C.T. SL 11:18:26 0.00 25.47 58.38 68.89 92.13 42.05 

BRYANT-BOSA C.T. SL 01:02:36 0.00 27.65 60.48 70.87 94.22 43.92 

BUFF F.J.L. SL 08:37:30 0.00 31.29 56.39 63.22 76.80 68.27 

BUFF F.J.L. SL 09:07:08 0.00 25.25 49.61 56.34 69.73 68.61 

BUFF F.J.L. SL 10:28:07 45.62 54.00 69.46 75.95 89.21 68.68 

BUFF F.J.L. SL 11:28:21 31.27 38.72 52.86 59.28 72.53 68.52 

BUFF F.J.L. SL 12:23:18 26.91 34.04 47.53 53.88 67.10 68.87 

BURGES-LUMSDEN A.H.F. SL 09:54:51 0.00 23.44 53.13 61.05 77.55 54.73 

BURGES-LUMSDEN A.H.F. SL 12:05:25 0.00 19.40 43.45 51.20 67.60 54.46 

BUTTERWORTH M.S. SL 08:21:34 0.00 20.65 43.32 51.89 72.89 41.00 

BUTTERWORTH M.S. SL 12:49:06 0.00 19.57 42.39 50.43 67.24 53.75 

CAIAZZO VON HESSEN M. SL 09:59:30 0.00 21.01 Fall(S)    

CAIAZZO VON HESSEN M. SL 12:09:32 0.00 29.42 64.64 74.05 97.17 38.41 

CASSAR F. SL 08:25:11 0.00 19.50 39.81 47.99 66.96 45.16 

CASSAR F. SL 12:38:02 0.00 21.17 43.75 52.08 70.07 49.09 

COOKSON E.P. SL 08:15:54 0.00 14.26 30.41 37.45 52.54 57.03 

COOKSON E.P. SL 12:32:48 0.00 16.07 34.15 41.60 57.22 57.25 

CRESTAS R.   10:32:37 29.71 38.49 54.84 62.54 79.50 54.12 

CRESTAS R.   11:31:59 27.02 35.29 51.89 59.36 75.19 57.14 

CUTTER T. SL 09:47:54 0.00 21.45 49.54 58.12 75.84 51.30 

CUTTER T. SL 12:00:10 0.00 17.77 38.72 46.88 64.21 53.84 
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DIGGLE J.R. SL 08:07:20 0.00 14.71 Fall(S)    

DIGGLE J.R. SL 09:02:32 0.00 15.09 35.88 43.48 59.01 58.79 

DIXON J.S.  10:12:18 0.00 25.24 50.32 58.59 76.73 50.47 

D'ORNANO P.E.J.V.  08:47:36 0.00 13.61 27.92 34.24 47.06 71.24 

D'ORNANO P.E.J.V.  10:21:48 22.26 29.48 43.40 49.77 62.86 69.95 

D'ORNANO P.E.J.V.  11:22:52 21.72 29.21 43.60 50.09 63.19 69.03 

D'ORNANO P.E.J.V.  12:18:13 21.55 28.70 42.80 49.25 62.34 69.45 

DRIVER D.J.G. SL 09:32:13 0.00 20.68 Fall(S)    

DUKE A.M. SL 09:39:39 0.00 23.37 55.47 64.33 81.18 55.69 

DUKE A.M. SL 11:51:51 0.00 19.25 Fall(S)    

EGE B. SL 08:00:56 0.00 15.15 Fall(S)    

ELLSMORE T.J.C.  10:03:37 0.00 14.41 32.44 41.25 57.73 56.83 

ELLSMORE T.J.C.  12:13:13 0.00 14.71 32.76 40.20 56.41 55.55 

FALKNER T.F.A.  SL 08:05:05 0.00 20.75 41.81 49.59 65.15 59.69 

FALKNER T.F.A.  SL 08:59:31 0.00 16.82 35.24 42.47 57.93 58.52 

FALKNER T.F.A.  SL 12:43:09 0.00 17.92 36.14 43.23 58.40 59.54 

FLORINETH A.F.E.  11:22:23 0.00 15.05 30.24 36.72 50.60 64.15 

FOPPOLI D.J. SL 08:14:12 0.00 17.07 37.01 45.43 63.91 50.28 

FOPPOLI D.J. SL 12:34:40 0.00 18.55 40.10 48.32 65.68 52.34 

FRATTINI L. SL 08:39:10 0.00 25.67 49.09 56.34 70.55 64.86 

FRATTINI L. SL 09:08:44 0.00 23.79 46.62 53.78 67.77 66.10 

FRATTINI L. SL 10:30:10 51.54 64.19 86.45 93.78 108.59 61.46 

FRATTINI L. SL 11:30:05 32.06 42.04 59.87 66.92 81.27 63.05 

FRATTINI L. SL 12:25:06 31.23 40.49 56.90 63.81 77.72 65.97 

GODDARD B.T.  SL 08:06:27 0.00 16.13 34.95 42.46 57.89 58.85 

GODDARD B.T.  SL 09:01:00 0.00 16.04 34.44 42.21 57.74 59.89 

GRAEBERT F. SL 08:03:07 0.00 17.53 36.91 44.34 60.05 57.65 

HAMILTON G.G. SL 08:09:10 0.00 19.80 38.67 45.90 61.33 58.67 

HAMILTON G.G. SL 09:04:01 0.00 18.21 36.91 43.94 59.04 58.78 

HAMILTON G.G. SL 12:44:27 0.00 18.83 38.96 46.89 63.67 54.86 

HAWKEY B.M.  10:06:17 0.00 13.63 29.30 36.17 50.15 65.86 

HITZ F.J.A.  10:41:03 21.19 28.30 Fall(S)    

HITZ F.J.A.  11:40:29 21.51 28.81 43.83 51.14 66.27 59.64 

ILIFFE T. SL 09:58:12 0.00 23.84 55.52 64.03 80.99 54.51 

ILIFFE T. SL 12:07:13 0.00 23.30 50.95 58.78 74.19 59.85 

JOLLIFFE K.M.  10:15:52 0.00 15.37 32.89 40.44 56.42 54.74 

JOLLIFFE K.M.  10:52:31 31.04 39.12 55.28 62.66 78.19 57.59 

JOLLIFFE K.M.  11:47:12 32.50 40.55 Fall(S)    

KITSON N.J.  09:10:06 0.00 13.80 30.22 37.30 52.14 60.07 

KITSON N.J.  10:19:58 0.00 13.73 30.66 38.06 53.13 59.91 

KITSON N.J.  12:11:48 0.00 13.76 29.90 36.96 51.93 59.24 

KITSON N.J.  12:45:56 0.00 13.78 30.87 38.09 53.08 58.69 

KUHN M. KARIN  10:10:30 0.00 14.01 29.99 36.77 50.49 66.47 

KUHN M. KARIN  10:48:32 26.38 33.36 47.43 54.12 67.78 66.67 

KUHN M. KARIN  11:45:31 27.53 34.84 49.27 56.05 69.89 65.40 

LANGLEY I.M. SL 09:56:12 0.00 20.86 Fall(S)    

LARRAMAN V.R. SL 08:17:32 0.00 20.77 43.87 51.94 68.58 55.85 

LARRAMAN V.R. SL 08:52:37 0.00 19.45 43.84 52.05 72.61 45.82 

LEIMER HENDRICK W. SL 08:23:46 0.00 12.81 27.68 34.29 47.61 69.21 
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LEIMER HENDRICK W. SL 12:36:22 0.00 13.33 28.43 35.11 48.67 67.38 

LOWE C.F.  10:07:52 0.00 12.49 27.63 34.34 47.58 69.59 

LOWE C.F.  10:46:52 24.74 33.01 48.69 55.22 68.36 69.52 

LUTES B.A. SL 08:12:27 0.00 19.64 42.65 50.73 66.58 58.51 

MAERKI R. SL 08:31:07 0.00 13.57 31.31 38.40 52.76 63.12 

MAERKI R. SL 12:39:43 0.00 14.16 32.76 40.09 54.68 63.21 

MERZ L.A. SL 08:26:53 0.00 17.44 36.27 43.30 58.01 61.51 

MILLAR L.E.L. SL 10:50:09 42.97 55.15 77.16 86.00 105.71 44.38 

MORGAN M.G. SL 09:18:33 0.00 23.04 50.38 59.09 76.59 51.68 

MORGAN M.G. SL 11:03:37 0.00 21.34 45.69 54.12 71.04 53.90 

MORGAN M.G. SL 12:54:33 0.00 20.25 Fall(S)    

MORGAN W.F.B. SL 09:20:18 0.00 20.53 46.89 Fall(ST)   

MORGAN W.F.B. SL 11:05:41 0.00 19.45 42.93 51.83 71.45 45.56 

MORGAN W.F.B. SL 12:56:18 0.00 21.06 Fall(S)    

MORRIS S.H.S.  10:05:03 0.00 13.86 28.71 35.27 48.60 68.39 

MORRIS S.H.S.  12:14:38 0.00 13.96 29.25 35.87 49.45 67.07 

MUELLER ANATOL H.  10:39:28 26.11 35.43 Fall(S)    

MUELLER ANATOL H.  11:38:30 25.09 33.29 49.23 57.15 74.00 53.36 

NAKAJIMA Y.M SL 10:43:04 27.60 36.92 55.86 64.01 81.93 50.32 

NAKAJIMA Y.M SL 11:42:12 23.46 32.01 48.58 56.35 73.64 50.11 

PARR M.J.   10:34:31 24.63 32.32 47.53 54.14 67.76 66.65 

PARR M.J.   11:33:46 24.00 31.37 45.26 51.54 64.80 68.15 

PARR M.J.   12:26:58 23.13 30.45 44.52 50.87 64.09 68.41 

PFISTER BETTINA SL 07:50:34 0.00 16.32 33.74 41.13 57.48 54.51 

PFISTER BETTINA SL 08:42:12 0.00 15.84 33.24 40.74 57.34 54.40 

PITTO M.F.E.  10:38:03 20.86 27.05 39.27 45.59 59.06 66.45 

PITTO M.F.E.  11:37:00 20.82 26.96 39.49 45.85 59.27 67.95 

PITTO M.F.E.  12:28:37 20.79 27.03 39.79 46.18 59.56 66.96 

RAUCH C. H.  09:11:23 0.00 13.28 28.25 34.83 48.72 65.02 

RAUCH C. H.  10:21:15 0.00 13.62 28.86 35.49 49.43 64.94 

RAYNER F.R. SL 09:16:36 0.00 26.28 61.95 71.13 89.63 49.66 

RAYNER F.R. SL 11:01:21 0.00 25.58 67.56 76.25 94.18 51.49 

RAYNER F.R. SL 12:53:08 0.00 17.94 40.05 47.92 64.56 53.10 

RAYNER M.R. SL 09:13:28 0.00 25.99 54.50 64.44 89.36 36.91 

RAYNER M.R. SL 10:58:16 0.00 26.51 60.65 70.11 91.40 48.01 

RAYNER M.R. SL 12:51:30 0.00 29.98 66.37 75.03 92.21 52.72 

READ CUTTING E.M. SL 09:50:01 0.00 25.99 60.70 69.84 88.10 50.28 

READ CUTTING E.M. SL 12:02:18 0.00 24.77 53.56 61.25 78.06 55.34 

RIVOLTA F.S.M. SL 07:58:24 0.00 15.86 35.19 42.96 59.30 54.51 

RIVOLTA F.S.M. SL 08:54:33 0.00 15.79 34.12 42.11 59.80 51.39 

RYBCZYNSKI S.  SL 07:49:08 0.00 21.57 42.09 49.77 66.22 55.83 

RYBCZYNSKI S.  SL 08:40:42 0.00 17.69 36.32 43.71 59.34 58.22 

RYBCZYNSKI S.  SL 12:41:25 0.00 18.41 38.38 46.19 63.03 54.41 

SCARONI A. SL 07:54:28 0.00 13.62 Fall(S)    

SCARONI A. SL 08:48:34 0.00 13.59 Fall(S)    

SCHREUDERS N. SL 09:43:28 0.00 30.80 66.35 74.76 92.57 48.72 

SCHREUDERS N. SL 11:55:57 0.00 23.61 49.43 57.56 75.00 50.85 

SCOTT D. SL 09:35:29 0.00 35.08 84.34 93.41 112.41 46.40 

SCOTT D. SL 11:20:50 0.00 30.99 72.57 82.24 101.46 49.75 
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SCOTT D. SL 01:05:09 0.00 35.11 76.17 85.62 104.68 49.77 

SCRIBANI ROSSI F.A.  SL 07:52:05 0.00 15.55 33.35 40.32 54.76 63.32 

SCRIBANI ROSSI F.A.  SL 08:43:41 0.00 15.62 33.73 40.84 55.51 61.75 

SHARRIGAN J.W.  08:35:52 0.00 14.54 31.35 38.12 52.23 64.33 

SHARRIGAN J.W.  09:05:34 0.00 15.18 31.83 38.61 53.19 61.53 

SHARRIGAN J.W.  09:37:38 0.00 16.59 36.06 42.96 57.17 62.46 

STALEY M. SL 09:41:17 0.00 21.47 47.73 55.55 71.58 57.22 

STALEY M. SL 11:54:08 0.00 19.37 41.37 48.96 64.45 58.87 

STEWART F. SL 09:52:51 0.00 29.18 60.04 69.37 90.34 44.00 

STEWART F. SL 12:03:39 0.00 20.21 Fall(S)    

STRABINI-FOPPOLI M. SL 08:19:42 0.00 22.52 45.35 52.85 69.10 55.21 

SUMMERS A.C.E.  10:45:10 24.07 32.15 46.89 53.52 67.04 67.47 

SUMMERS A.C.E.  11:43:53 22.43 29.71 43.02 49.43 62.77 68.58 

SUMMERS J.A.E.  10:36:22 20.45 26.55 38.62 44.61 57.22 71.24 

SUMMERS J.A.E.  11:35:30 20.24 26.02 37.60 43.51 55.93 72.45 

SUMMERS JESSICA L.  10:23:34 35.74 45.08 62.90 69.78 84.16 63.23 

SUMMERS JESSICA L.  11:24:27 35.44 44.22 60.77 67.70 82.24 62.06 

SUMMERS JESSICA L.  12:19:46 30.72 38.67 53.49 60.21 74.46 63.04 

VELLA M. SL 07:56:34 0.00 20.20 43.01 50.86 67.32 54.85 

VELLA M. SL 08:50:46 0.00 17.45 36.78 44.81 62.17 52.30 

VON HALEM K.F. SL 07:59:53 0.00 20.27 39.35 46.51 61.62 60.91 

VON HALEM K.F. SL 08:57:46 0.00 17.35 Fall(S)    

VORBURGER P. SL 08:29:40 0.00 13.81 28.83 35.40 49.08 65.90 

VRACAS B.H.  10:09:09 0.00 15.03 31.84 38.83 53.29 62.89 

WAKEHAM E.V. SL 10:17:11 0.00 12.95 27.56 34.00 47.20 69.04 

WAKEHAM E.V. SL 10:54:25 29.47 37.59 52.61 59.29 72.66 68.76 

WALTENBERG D.A.   08:46:19 0.00 15.08 32.27 39.02 53.06 67.68 

WHARTON J.L.  10:18:33 0.00 14.76 31.67 38.85 53.75 60.63 

WHARTON J.L.  12:17:29 0.00 14.40 30.88 37.99 53.15 58.35 

WOOD R. SL 09:26:03 0.00 24.01 52.71 62.34 82.32 47.36 

WOOD R. SL 11:13:24 0.00 24.25 53.64 62.43 80.06 52.71 

WRAGG A.D. SL 09:45:01 0.00 19.31 Fall(S)    

WRAGG A.D. SL 11:58:08 0.00 23.64 51.79 60.71 82.35 44.01 
 

 

 
 


